

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

June 16, 2023

Contact: Mary England, President & CEO Cell Phone: 619-251-7730 Email: maryengland@lamesachamber.com

Whissel Realty Group Has Opened a New Office! Join Us for an Evening Mixer, Tour and Ribbon Cutting

La Mesa, California, June 16, 2023 - On Wednesday, June 28th, the La Mesa Chamber of Commerce invites you to join us for an evening mixer and ribbon cutting to celebrate the new office location of Whissel Realty Group. They have opened this new location at 8371 La Mesa Boulevard in La Mesa. The grand opening promises to entertain and allow guests to mix and mingle with the Whissel team, local businesses and enjoy a fun-filled evening between the hours of 4 p.m. – 7 p.m., with the ribbon cutting scheduled for 5 p.m.

The Whissel Realty Group has been dedicated to serving the community's real estate needs for 44 years and this grand opening marks an important milestone for the group. The event promises to be a fantastic opportunity to meet the Whissel team, tour the new office, enjoy hosted drinks and locally catered appetizers, and connect with members of the business community and participate in raffles to win valuable prizes, including Whissel swag.

The Whissel Realty Group has partnered with Feeding San Diego to organize a canned food drive during this memorable grand opening. Attendees are asked to bring non-perishable food items to contribute to this noble cause. To ensure a comfortable experience and to make the necessary preparations for this special evening, reservations must be made. Please register for the event at: <u>https://opening.kylewhissel.com</u>.

###